

Monday, December 9, 2024

RESOLUTION NO. 150-24

Offered by Councilor **HUGHES** Seconded by Councilor

BE IT RESOLVED, that in accordance with N.J.S.A. 33:74.1, et. seq., the Mayor & Borough Council approve the Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control application submitted by **Glen Ridge Kiwanis Club** for a **Social Affair Permit** for the fundraiser to be held on **February 20**, **2025** at the **Glen Ridge Women's Club**, **219 Ridgewood Avenue**, **Glen Ridge**, **New Jersey**, **07028**.

BE IT RESOLVED, that in accordance with N.J.S.A. 33:74.1, et. seq., the Mayor & Borough Council approve the Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control application submitted by **Glen Ridge Women's Club** for a **Social Affair Permit** for the fundraiser to be held on **January 25, 2025** at the **Glen Ridge Women's Club, 219 Ridgewood Avenue, Glen Ridge, New Jersey, 07028.**